
CITY OF WATSONVILLE

Public Works and Utilities Department

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No. 1 Contract No. 3324

Project Name: 2024-2025 Citywide Sidewalk Repair Project City Project No. 14873

Contractor: J. Johnson & Company Inc.

Description of Work:

Total Amount of Change Order: $166,000.00

Accepted By Contractor:

J. Johnson & Company Inc. Date

City Approval:

Project Manager Date Director Public Works & Utilities Date

If Cumulative Change Order Percentage is Greater Than 15% the Following Signatures are also required:

Director of Administrative Service Date City Manager Date

Contract Summary:

The Original Contract Sum:

Net Change by Previously Authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum Prior to this Change Order:

Amount of this Change Order:

The New Contract Sum Including this Change Order:

Cumulative Change Order Percentage Increase 72%

The contractor will be given additional sites to conduct work. One will include the reconstruction of curb, gutter, and sidwalk along West 

Riverside Dr. The other sites will require the installation of new tree grates.                     

$229,550.00

$166,000.00

$395,550.00

This change order constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs 

and time adjustment required to perform the above described change. All work shall be completed in accordance with the applicable 

provisions of the Contract Documents.

By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: N/A

$229,550.00

$0.00

Docusign Envelope ID: 15667FFE-5D1D-4555-B354-CE0300E55D0E

8/13/2025 | 2:49 PM PDT

8/13/2025 | 4:50 PM PDT


		2025-08-14T12:29:56-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




